Through the cooperation of the Frederick County Office of Recycling and owners or managers 
of apartment buildings or councils of unit owners of condominiums (“apartment and 
condominium officials”), and other stakeholders involved in the implementation of this law, the 
County has identified one hundred twenty-one (121) apartment buildings and condominiums 
that fall under the scope of the law. The Frederick County Office of Recycling has notified the 
apartment and condominium officials and discussed the requirements of the law including the 
materials that must be recycled (i.e., plastic, metal, glass containers, and paper) at the identified